#### 504628761 11/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	05/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMETRIC INC.
Street Address:	1501 SOUTH CLINTON STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21224

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10292911
Application Number:	12390930
Application Number:	12391436
Application Number:	12392776
Application Number:	12057249
Application Number:	10292795
Application Number:	11232384
Application Number:	10292801
Application Number:	11208471
Application Number:	10292897
Application Number:	10292913
Application Number:	11468250
Application Number:	10870428
Application Number:	08816039

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gmills@milesstockbridge.com MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SCHAFFER
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Schaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 43** 

source=UCC Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page1.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page2.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page3.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page4.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page5.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page6.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page7.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page8.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page9.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page10.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page11.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page12.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page13.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page14.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page15.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page16.tif source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page17.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page18.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page19.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page20.tif source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page21.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page22.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page23.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page24.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page25.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page26.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page27.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page28.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page29.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page30.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page31.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page32.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page33.tif source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page34.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page35.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page36.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page37.tif source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page38.tif source=UCC Financing Statement Amendment Patent#page39.tif

source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page40.tif
source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page41.tif
source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page42.tif
source=UCC\_Financing\_Statement\_Amendment\_Patent#page43.tif

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	DMENT			DE	LAWARE DEPARTI	MENT OF STATE
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		***************************************	gyandaradas		U.C.C. FILING ILED 05:55 PM	05/01/2014
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	<u></u>		20000000000000000000000000000000000000		TIAL FILING # NDMENT # SRV: 140.	2014 1720044
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			2000000000			
CSC 2711 Centerville Road		andraid				
Suite 400			COLORON			
Wilmington, DE 19808		1	essocion			
Special Control of the Control of th			THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	- -		b. This FINANCING STATE (or recorded) in the REAL			record)
2012 1400623 filed on 04/11/2012			Filer: altach Amendment Ad	đendum (For	rn UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debt	***************************************
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement in Statement	ientined 200ve is is	minated W	ith respect to the security intere	st(a) or Sec	cured Party Authorizing the	s remination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate.	iltem 7s of 7b, <u>and</u> ale affected collater	address of rai in item 8	Assignes in item 7c <u>and</u> name t	of Assigner	in Item 9	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statemen continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	t identified above w	ith respect	to the security interest(s) of Sec	cured Party	authorizing this Continual	on Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	ID Chark one of the	no three he	wax ta:		<u> </u>	obroden un automorphic un un automorphic de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la comp
Chack ggg of these two boxes:  This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANGE na	me and/or a	ddress: CompleteADD nar	ne: Comple	te item DELETE name:	Give record name
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info	***************************************			SELL HEIL T	to as deserted itt	nonnonnonnonnonnonni (1611 p.s. ol. on
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME.						Constitution of the second of
OR GD. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRS	T PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)ANITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment [7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or Party Information Cha	nge - provide d	nly one name (7s or 7h) (use exact, full na	ame; do not on	rit, modify, or abbreviate any part o	of the Debter's name)
OR						
76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				<b>-</b>	ALASO CA ALBANA	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					onnonnor	ISUFFIX
						Johns
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	<del>,</del>	ar artiste - and <u>anne prompter - y y y</u>	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLAYERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxe	s: ADD colla	leral [	DELETE collateral	RESTATE o	overed collateral	ASSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:						
				•		
NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZI     If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here	NG THIS AMEND			name of Ass	ignor, if this is an Assignme	int)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	the distribution of the second
OR St. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		T PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITION	IAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SOFFIX
10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	W. (1)	SEE SAN CONTRACTOR OF THE SEE	771777-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-		NATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
To be filed with DE SOS Debtor: Prometric	Inc. (Borrow	ver) M	B Doc#: 709217666		1233	31106-3
			ir	nternational	Association of Commercial A	dministrator (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

CC FINANCING DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CR	S (front and back	) CAREFULLY			F	LAWARE DEPA U.C.C. FIL ILED 05:51 TIAL FILING	ING SECTION PM 04/11/20
. SEND ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT TO: (Non	ne and Address)	- Anna Carlo			SRV: 1.	20419656
Joe Day	ris						
CT Lien	Solutions		ООО				
	aSalle St., S	Civite 814	DAMOUNDE				
	•	Juice 014	e de la composition della comp				
Cnicago	, IL 60604			THE ABOVE SE	ACE IS FO	r filing office us	SE ONLY
DESTOR'S EXACT FU	JLL LEGAL NAM	E⊸insert only <u>one</u> deblor name (1a	or 1b) - do noi abbraviate or co	nbins names	***************************************		
Prometric Inc.							
TO INDIVIOUAL'S LAST N	IAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	<del></del>	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
501 South Clinton			Baltimore		MD	21224	USA
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ORGANIZATION	19. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NOTATION	16.0RG	NIZATIONAL ID #, # eny	[7]
ADDITIONAL DEDITION	DEBTOR	Corporation  LEGAL NAME - Insert only one d		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. 1 1	NONE
2b. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST N	IAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME  POSTAL CODE	COLNTRY
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ORGANIZATION	2a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	RISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, If any	
SECURED PARTY'S	DEBTOR	O TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR	S/P) - Iruseri ordy one sacurad s	erty name (3a or 3b)	<u> </u>		NONE
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME			~			
35. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME (TEXAS) LI	LC, as Collateral Agent	FIRST NAME		MIODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	10.1 771		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	CAN
		paramenta di dista consciona con consciona con consciona con	Toronto		JON	M5K 1A2	CAN
7 King Street West This Financing statemen		and made a part hereof					

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98) NATUCC1 - 5/4/01 C T System Orline

#### **EXHIBIT A**

to

Uniform Commercial Code Financing Statement

DEBTOR:

SECURED PARTY:

PROMETRIC INC. 1501 South Clinton Street Baltimore, MD 21224 TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, as Collateral Agent 77 King Street West, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, Ontario Canada M5K 1A2

Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned thereto in that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2012, by Prometric Holdings Inc. and the Debtor (together with any other entity that may become a party thereto), in favor of the Secured Party, as collateral agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"). The Debtor hereby grants to the Secured Party all its rights, title and interest in and to:

all personal property of the Debtor wherever located and now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Debtor or in which the Debtor now has or at any time in the future may acquire, except any property that is, at such time, an Excluded Asset.

I of I

701514609

# 501961575 06/20/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prometric, Inc.	04/11/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC, as collateral agent
Street Address:	31 West 52nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10292911
Application Number:	12390930
Application Number.	12391436
Application Number:	12392776
Application Number:	12057249
Application Number:	10292795
Application Number:	11232384
Application Number:	10292801
Application Number:	11208471
Application Number:	10292897
Application Number:	10292913
Application Number:	11468250
Application Number:	10870428
Application Number:	08816039

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501961575

PATENT REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0496

Fax Number:

Email: jlwhite@mayerbrown.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Jason L. White - Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12331106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason L. White

Total Attachments: 38

source=Security Interest SF#page1.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page2.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page3.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page4.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page5.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page6.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page7.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page8.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page9.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page10.tif

source—cocurity interest of wpage 10, iii

source=Security Interest SF#page11.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page12.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page13.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page14.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page15.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page16.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page17.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page18.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page19.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page20.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page21.tif source=Security Interest SF#page22.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page23.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page24.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page25.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page26.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page27.tif

source=Security interest SF#page28.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page29.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page30.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page31.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page32.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page33.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page34.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page35.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page36.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page37.tif

source=Security Interest SF#page38.tif

PATENT REEL: 028407 FRAME: 0497

PATENT

REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0474

### SECURITY INTEREST

This Security Interest is memorialized as of April 11, 2012 by Prometric Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for (i) the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement dated as of April 11, 2012, among Prometric Holdings Inc., the Grantor, the Lenders party thereto and Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent, and (ii) the other Secured Parties.

- The Grantor is a party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 11, 2012 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") among the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent.
- B. Pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Grantor executed certain Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreements in favor of the Collateral Agent dated as of April 11, 2012.
- The Grantor is owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, C. patents, and copyrights described in Schedules 1-A, 1-B, and 1-C, respectively, annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does memorialize the Security Interest granted in and to the Intellectual Property. The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreements dated as of April 11, 2012, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Security Interest to be memorialized as of the day and year first above written,

PROMETRIC INC.

Name:

By:

Title: Senerat

701864721

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028PAQTER\*ME: 0498

**REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0475** 

# SCHEDULE 1-A TRADEMARKS

Country	Trademark	Class	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	DSST	16 & 42	REG	76/058888	2,444,585
United States	DSST	16	REG	78/462058	2,998,154
United States	DSST and design (black/white)	42	REG	77/508660	4,122,095
United States	DSST and design (black/white)	16	REG	77/508659	4,122,094
United States	DSST and design (green/blue)	42	REG	77/508662	4,122,096
United States	DSST and design (green/blue)	16	REG	77/508665	4,122,097
United States	INTELITEST	41	REG	76/407784	2,697,684
United States	PROMETRIC	41,42	REG	74/597274	2276211
United States	PROMETRIC and design (black/white)	41	REG	77/435469	4,084,190
United States	PROMETRIC and design (black/white)	16	Pending	77/435464	Pending
United States	PROMETRIC and design (gray/green)	16	Pending	77/508657	Pending
United States	PROMETRIC and design (black/white)	35	Pending	77/435466	Pending
United States	PROMETRIC and design (gray/green)	35	Pending	77/508646	Pending
United States	PROMETRIC and design (black/white)	41	Pending	77/435467	Pending

701864721

PATENT

REEL: 028PATENTME: 0499 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0476

Country	Trademark	Class	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	PROMETRIC and design (gray/green)	41	Pending	77/508643	Pending
United States	PROMETRIC and design (gray/green)	41 and 42	REG	77/508648	4,084,203
United States	TCFLOW	9	REG	77/627113	4,006,567

PATENT REEL: 028**RATENA**ME: 0500 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0477** 

# SCHEDULE 1-B PATENTS

Country	App. Title	Fil. Date	App. Number	Application Status	Patent or Pub.	Issue or Pub.	Exp. Date
	EVERNOIDS E EVANA				Number	Date	
	EXTENSIBLE EXAM  LANGUAGE (XXL)						
United States	PROTOCOL FOR	11/13/02	10/292911	Granted	7,494,340	02/24/09	11/13/22
Office States	COMPUTER BASED	11/13/02	10/232311	Grantea	7,454,540	02/24/03	11/13/22
	TESTING						
	EXTENSIBLE EXAM				<b></b>		
	LANGUAGE (XXL)				115.0000		
<b>United States</b>	PROTOCOL FOR	02/23/09	12/390930	Published	US 2009-	06/18/09	Published
	COMPUTER BASED				0155756		
	TESTING						
	EXTENSIBLE EXAM						
	LANGUAGE (XXL)				US 2009-		
United States	PROTOCOL FOR	02/24/09	12/391436	Published	03 2009-	06/18/09	Published
	COMPUTER BASED				5233.30		
	TESTING						
	EXTENSIBLE EXAM				0 0 0 0 0		
Haika di Caaka	LANGUAGE (XXL)	00/05/00	42/202776	5 1 2 1	US 2009-	05/05/00	5 111 1
United States	PROTOCOL FOR	02/25/09	12/392776	Published	0162829	06/25/09	Published
	COMPUTER BASED TESTING				\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		
	IDENTITY						
	MANAGEMENT						
	SYSTEM, INCLUDING						
	MULTI-STAGE, MULTI-						
	PHASE, MULTI-PERIOD						
	AND/OR MULTI-				115 2009		
<b>United States</b>	EPISODE PROCEDURE	03/27/08	12/057249	Published	US 2008- 0293033	11/27/08	Published
	FOR IDENTIFYING				0233033		
	AND/OR						
	AUTHENTICATING TEST						6 c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c
	EXAMINATION						
	CANDIDATES AND/OR						
	INDIVIDUALS METHOD AND SYSTEM						
	FOR COMPUTER BASED						
United States	TESTING USING A NON-						
	DETERMINISTIC EXAM	11/13/02	10/292795	Granted	6,966,048	11/15/05	02/16/24
	EXTENSIBLE LANGUAGE					:	
	(XXL) PROTOCOL						
	METHOD AND SYSTEM						
	FOR COMPUTER BASED						
<b>United States</b>	TESTING USING A NON-	09/22/05	11/232384	Granted	7,318,727	01/15/08	11/13/22
	DETERMINISTIC EXAM						
	EXTENSIBLE LANGUAGE						

701864721

PATENT

REEL: 028**PA7TENA**ME: 0501 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0478

Country	App. Title	Fil. Date	App, Number	Application Status	Patent or Pub.	issue or Pub	Exp. Date
	·				Number	Date	
	(XXL) PROTOCOL		,			<u> </u>	
	METHOD AND SYSTEM						
	FOR COMPUTER BASED			_		/ /	0.0 /0.0 /0.0
United States	TESTING USING AN	11/13/02	10/292801	Granted	6,948,153	09/20/05	08/26/23
	AMALGAMATED					1	
	RESOURCE FILE	•					
	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPUTER BASED						
United States	TESTING USING AN	08/19/05	11/208471	Granted	7 784 045	08/24/10	9/17/2025
Officed States	AMALGAMATED	00/13/03	11/2004/1	Granted	7,704,043	: 00/ Z4/ 10	3/11/2023
	RESOURCE FILE				1		
	METHOD AND SYSTEM					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	FOR COMPUTER BASED			1 6 6 6 6 7			
United States	TESTING USING	11/13/02	10/292897	Granted	7,828,551	11/09/10	9/14/2025
	CUSTOMIZABLE	·					
	TEMPLATES						
	METHOD AND SYSTEM					1	
	OR COMPUTER BASED				E		
United States	TESTING USING	11/13/02	10/292913	Granted	7,080,303	07/18/06	07/27/24
omica states	PLUGINS TO EXPAND	11,15,62	10, 23 23 13	O, arred	,,000,505	07,10,00	0,,2,,2.
	FUNCTIONALITY OF A				• C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
	TEST DRIVER					! !	
	PERFORMANCE BASED				Uc anna		
United States	TESTING SYSTEM AND METHOD EMPLOYING	08/29/06	11/468,250	Published	US 2008- 0070222-	03/20/08	Published
Officed States	EMULATION AND	00/29/00	11/400,230	Published	0070222- A1	03/20/06	Published
	VIRTUALIZATION				A1		
***************************************	SYSTEM AND METHOD		***************************************	************************			
	FOR FACILITATING				US 2005-		
United States	COMPUTER-BASED	06/18/04	10/870428	Published	0282133	12/22/05	Published
	TESTING USING	, ,	,		A1		
	TRACEABLE TEST ITEMS						
	SYSTEM FOR						
	ADMINISTRATION OF						
United States	REMOTELY-	03/11/97	08/816039	Granted	5,915,973	06/29/99	03/11/17
Officed States	PROCTORED, SECURE	03/11/37	00/010033	Grantea	3,313,373	00,23,33	03/11/17
	EXAMINATIONS AND						
	METHODS THEREFOR	**********					
	SYSTEM AND METHOD						
	FOR COMPUTER BASED				LIC 2011		
United Ctatas	TESTING USING CACHE	00/03/11	10/107656	Published	US 2011- 0287400-	11/3//11	Published
United States	AND CACHEABLE OBJECTS TO EXPAND	08/03/11	13/197656	rublished	0287400- A1	11/24/11	rublistieu
	FUNCTIONALITY FOR A				V.T		
	TEST DRIVER APPL						
	LEST DUILLE WELL				i		

PATENT REEL: 028**RATERA**ME: 0502 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0479** 

# **SCHEDULE 1-C COPYRIGHTS**

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatry			•
ExaminersForms: 3EPN6,			
S3EPN6 Physilogy; 3E PN7,			
S3EPN7 Pathology; 3EPN5,			
S3EPN5 Pharmacology (6			
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001003655	11/18/1982
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3EPN1, S3EPN1 Bioc hemistry;			
3EPN2, S3EPN2 Lower			
Extremity Anatomy; 3EPN3,			
S3EPN3 General Anatomy;			
3EPN4, S3EPN4 Microbiology			
(8 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001003656	11/18/1982
1982 Written Examination for			
appointment to the Foreign			
Service, Department of State			
and United States Information			
Agency (USIA), Functional			
Background, English Expression Form 3ESD (1 book) Answer			
Sheet	Educational Testing Service	TX0001043219	2/3/1983
ECFMG Examination of	Ludcational Testing Service	170001043213	2/3/1983
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C60 (3FMD1), 60C			
(3FMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3FMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001059929	3/8/1983
,			
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
K2ZPN Radiology; K2 ZPN			
Surgery (2 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001087748	4/27/1983
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
K2XPN Dermatology; K 2ZPN			
Podiatric Medicine K2XPN			
Community			
Health/Jurisprudence (3 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001087753	4/27/1983

701864721

PATENT

REEL: 028**PATEN**TME: 0503 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0480

	Hate I Oraca	Data Na	Filles Baks
Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3ECC2 Test			
6B	Educational Testing Service	TX0001108807	6/2/1983
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C61 (3FMD2), 61C			
(3FMD2) (2 books); ECFMG		1	
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form		TV0004470407	0/4/4/000
3FMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001172107	9/14/1983
ECFMG Examination of the Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Forms: C51			
(3AMD2); 51C (3AMD2) (2			
books); Answer Sheets; ECFMG			
English Examination 51C			
(3AMD1) Section 1 Listening			
Comprehen	Educational Testing Service	TX0000118815	10/18/1978
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3FCC1 Test			
18	Educational Testing Service	TX0001230636	11/9/1983
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3FCC2 Test			
18	Educational Testing Service	TX0001237118	11/9/1983
1983 Written Examination for			
appointment to the Foreign			
Service, Department of State			
and United States Information			
Agency (USIA), Functional			
Background, English Expression	Educational Tacting Comics	TV0001377400	1/10/1004
Form 3FSD (1 book) CCI National Cerification	Educational Testing Service	TX0001277499	1/18/1984
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form(s): Candidate			
Bulletin of Information			
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors 1984	Educational Testing Service	TX0001315786	4/16/1984

PATENT REEL: 028**RATENA**ME: 0504 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0481** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C62 (3GMD1), 62C			
(3GMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3GMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001326555	2/29/1984
,			
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3GCC1 Test			
1A	Educational Testing Service	TX0001356423	5/30/1984
National Board of Podiatry	Eddeadonal resuing Service	170001330423	3/30/1364
Examiners 3APN: General			
Anatomy, Biochemistry, Lower			
Extremity Anatomy, Physiology,			
Pharmacology, Pathology,			
Microbiology (7 books) and Answer Sheets	Educational Tastina Savilas	TV0000130303	11/21/1070
National Board of Podiatric	Educational Testing Service	TX0000138387	11/21/1978
Medical ExaminersForms: 3GPN5 Biochemistry; 3GPN2			
Lower Extremity Anatomy;			
3GPN3 General Anatomy;			
3GPN4 Microbiology (4 books)	Educational Tacting Service	TX0001408458	8/23/1984
National Board of Podiatric	Educational Testing Service	170001400430	0/23/1304
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3GPN5 Pharmacology; 3GPN6			
Physiology; 3GPN7 Pathology			
(3 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001408459	8/23/1984
Written Examination for	Educational resums service	170001406433	0/23/1984
Appointment as Foreign Service			
Officer, Department of State			
and Foreign Service			
Information Officer; United			
States Information Agency			
Form ZSD (1 test book, 2 Essay			
Booklets, Answer Sheet)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000001442	2/2/1978
ECFMG Examination of	AGGGGGGG TOSCHIS DELVIOL		-, -,
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C63 (3GMD2), 63C			
(3GMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form	Educational Testing Service	TX0001444229	10/11/1984
and a complete major 10111	FREEDOMINI CRIMING DOLLARD		//

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0505 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0482

	I	Phys. Lett. 1981	FIL. B. L.
Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
3GMD2 (1 cassette)			
National Certification Program			_
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3GCC2 Test	Educational Tacting Comples	TV0001461006	11/27/1004
12.04.14.14.15.14.14.15.14.14.15.14.14.15.14.14.14.15.14.14.14.15.14.14.14.15.14.14.14.15.14.14.14.15.14.14.14.14.15.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.	Educational Testing Service	TX0001461086	11/27/1984
1984 Written Examination for			
appointment to the Foreign			
Service, Department of State			
and United States Information			
Agency (USIA), Functional			
Background, English Expression		TVCCCCCC	a 105 /2005
Form 3GSD (1 book)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001501380	1/15/1985
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C64 (3HMD1), 64C			
(3HMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3HMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001547406	4/10/1985
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3HPN8 Dermatology;			
3HPN10Podiatric Medicine;			
3HPN12 Community			
Health/Jurisprudence; 3HPN13			
Orthopedics and Biomechanics			
(4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001577569	5/22/1985
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3HPN9 Medicine; 3HP N11			
Radiology; 3HPN14 Surgery,			
Anesthesia, Hospital Protocol (3			
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001577570	5/22/1985
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3HPN5 Pharmacology; 3HPN6			
Physiology; 3HPN7 Pathology			•
(3 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001650336	8/21/1985

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0506 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0483

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3HPN1 Biochemistry; 3HPN2		•	
Lower Extremity Anatomy;			
3HPN3 General Anatomy;			
3HPN4 Microbiology (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001650337	8/21/1985
Food Protection Certification			
Program Form: 3HFP1	Educational Testing Service	TX0001666957	10/9/1985
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z65 (3HMD2), 65Z			
(3HMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3HMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001666985	10/9/1985
1985 Written Examination for			
appointment to the Foreign			
Service, Department of State			
and United States Information			
Agency (USIA), Functional			
Background, English Expression			
Form 3HSD (1 book)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001755185	1/29/1986
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z66 (3IMD1), 66Z			
(3IMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3IMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001766877	3/5/1986
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3IPN9 Medicine 3IPN11			
Radiology; 3IPN14 Surgery,			
Anestheia, Hospital Protocol (3			
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001800245	4/30/1986
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3IPN8 Dermatology; 3IPN10			
Podiatric Medicine; 3IPN12			
Community			
Health/Jurisprudence; 3IPN13			
Orthopedics and Biomechanics			
(4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001800247	4/30/1986

PATENT

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0507 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0484

		T	
Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3ICC1 Test			
18	Educational Testing Service	TX0001848829	5/28/1986
Food Protection Certification			
Program Form: 3HFP2	Educational Testing Service	TX0001887326	8/21/1986
ECFMG Examination of	' 		
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z67 (3IMD2), 67Z			
(3IMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3IMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001919535	9/25/1986
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3IPN1 Biochemistry; 3IPN2			
Lower Extremity Anatomy;	National Board of Podiatric		
3IPN3 General Anatomy; 3IPN4	Medical Examiners and		
Microbilogy (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001919545	9/25/1986
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3IPN5 Pharmacology; 3IPN6	National Board of Podiatric		
Physiology; 3IPN7 Pathology (3	Medical Examiners and		
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0001919546	9/25/1986
Written Examination for			
Appointment as Foreign Service			
Officer, Department of State			
and Foreign Service			
Information Officer;			
Department of State, and			
Foreign Service Information			
Background, English			
Expression, Functional Field	Educational Testing Service	TX0000193863	2/9/1979
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3ICC2 Test			
18	Educational Testing Service	TX0001963841	12/2/1986
1986 Written Examination for			
appointment to the Foreign			
Service, Department of State			
and United States Information			
Agency (USIA), Functional			
Background, English Expression			
Form 3ISD (1 book)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002002099	2/3/1987
Tarrica da a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	2227000101 . 221110 001 1100		_, _,

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0508 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0485

± 11.740	13.10	n - si	Fill - B.L
Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z68 (3JMD1), 68Z			
(3JMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3JMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002045660	4/9/1987
Food Protection Certification			
Program Form: 3IFP1	Educational Testing Service	TX0002045661	4/9/1987
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3JPN9 Medicine; 3JP N11			
Radiology; 3JPN14 Surgery,			
Anesthesia, Hospital Protocol (3	National Board of Podiatric		
books)	Medical Examiners	TX0002062286	5/12/1987
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3JPN8 Dermatology;			
3JPN10Podiatric Medicine;			
3JPN12 Community			
Health/Jurisprudence; 3JPN13			
Orthopedics and Biomechanics	National Board of Podiatric		
(4 books)	Medical Examiners	TX0002062287	5/12/1987
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z69 (3JMD2), 69Z			
(3JMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3JMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002163851	9/18/1987
National Board of Podiatric			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3JPN1 Biochemistry; 3JPN2			
Lower Extremity Anatomy;	National Board of Podiatric		
3JPN3 General Anatomy;	Medical Examiners and		
3JPN4 Microbilogy (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002173119	10/7/1987
National Board of Podiatric		<u><del>-</del></u>	·
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3JPN5 Pharmacology; 3JPN6	National Board of Podiatric		
Physiology; 3JPN7 Pathology (3	Medical Examiners and		
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002173135	10/7/1987
National Certification Program		rear our our one diff. E. Safe time but but	
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3JCC2 Test			
14	Educational Testing Service	TX0002217737	1/6/1988
	THE STATE STATE	INCOULEETIST	2,0,200

PATENT REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0509 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0486** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
1987 Written Examination for			
appointment to the Foreign			
Service, Department of State			
and United States Information			
Agency (USIA), Functional			
Background, English Expression			
Form 3JSD (1 book)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002255194	2/24/1988
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z70 (3KMD1), 70Z			
(3KMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3KMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002280180	4/6/1988
National Board of Podiatric			·
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3KPN9 Medicine; 3KP N11			
Radiology; 3KPN14 Surgery,			
Anethesia, Hospital Protocol (3	National Board of Podiatric		
books)	Medical Examiners	TX0002298409	4/26/1988
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3KPN8 Dermatology;			
3KPN10Podiatric Medicine;			
3KPN12 Community			
Heath/Jurisprudence; 3KPN13			
Orth opedics and Biomechanis	National Board of Podiatric		
(4 books)	Medical Examiners	TX0002298410	4/26/1988
National Board of Podiatry			
Examiners KXPN Medicine,	!		
Orthopedics and Bi			
omechanics, Community			
Health/Jurisprudence, Podiatric			
Medicine, Dermatology, Sur			
gery, Form KYPN1 Radiology (7			
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000231272	4/19/1979
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Forms: 52C			
(3BMD1); C52 (3BMD1) (2			
books); Answer Sheets; ECFMG			
English Examination 52C			
(3BMD1) Section 1 Listening			
Comprehen	Educational Testing Service	TX0000231277	4/19/1979
CAREER FOCUS (IBM Version)			
Version 1.0	Educational Testing Service	TX0002322572	6/7/1988

PATENT REEL: 028**RØ/TEN/T**ME: 0510 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0487** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
CAREER FOCUS (Apple Version)			
Version 1.0	Educational Testing Service	TX0002322573	6/7/1988
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3KCC1 Test			
1A	Educational Testing Service	TX0002362988	7/20/1988
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3KPN5 Pharmacology;			
3KPN6Physiology;	National Board of Podiatric		
3KPN7Pathology (3 books)	Medical Examiners	TX0002408011	9/21/1988
National Board of Podiatric		77.0002.10002.2	3,22,230
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3KPN1 Biochemistry;			
3KPN2Lower Extremity			
Anatomy; 3KPN3General			
Anatomy; 3KPN4Microbiology	National Board of Podiatric		
(4 books)	Medical Examiners	TX0002408012	9/21/1988
ECFMG Examination of	Wicarear Examiners	170002400012	3/21/1388
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z71 (3KMD2), 71Z			
(3KMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3KMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002408013	9/21/1988
ECFMG Examination of	Educational resumg service	170002408013	3/21/1300
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z73 (3LMD2), 73Z			
(3LMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3LMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002461037	9/21/1989
National Board of Podiatric	Ludeational resums service	170002401037	7/77/1202
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3LPN1 Biochemistry; 3LPN2			
1	National Board of Podiatric		
Lower Extremity Anatomy;			
3LPN3 General Anatomy;	Medical Examiners and	TV0003461063	0/31/1000
3LPN4 Microbiology (4 books)  National Board of Podiatric	Educational Testing Service	TX0002461062	9/21/1989
		Proposition	
Medical ExaminersForms:	Notional Doard of Dedictor		
3LPN5 Pharmacology; 3LPN6	National Board of Podiatric		
Physiology; 3LPN7 Pathology (3	Medical Examiners and	TV0002464067	0/21/1000
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002461067	9/21/1989

REEL: 028**RATENA**ME: 0511 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0488** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3LPN1 Biochemistry; 3LPN2			
Lower Extremity Anatomy;	National Board of Podiatric		
3LPN3 General Anatomy;	Medical Examiners and		
3LPN4 Microbiology (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002461070	9/21/1989
National Certification Program	Educational resumg Service	170002401070	7/21/1303
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form: 3KCC2 Test			
1C	Educational Tacting Service	TX0002486371	1/18/1989
Foreign Service Written	Educational Testing Service	170002480371	1/16/1969
Examination Department of			
State and United States			
Information Agency (USIA) and			
Department of Commerce			
General Background, English Expression Form 3KSD (1 book)	Educational Tacting Camica	TV0002514560	2/22/1090
ECFMG Examination of	Educational Testing Service	TX0002514569	2/23/1989
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z72 (3LMD1, 72Z			
(3LMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			2/20/4000
3LMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002514588	2/23/1989
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3LPN9Medicine;			
3LPN11Radiology;	National Board of Podiatric		
3LPN14Surgery, Anesthesia	Examiners and Educational		
Hospital Protocol (3 books)	Testing Service	TX0002556283	5/16/1989
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3LPN8 Dematology; 3			
LPN10Podiatric Medicine;			
3LPN12Community			
Heealth/Jurisprudence;	National Board of Podiatric		
3LPN13Orthope dics and	Examiners and Educational		
Biomechanics(4 books)	Testing Service	TX0002556284	5/16/1989
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form: 3LCC1 Test			
1A	Educational Testing Service	TX0002604024	7/6/1989
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form: 3LCC2 Test			
5A	Educational Testing Service	TX0002760811	12/6/1989

PATENT REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0512 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0489

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ECFMG Examination of	KONCH WASHEL		wate
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms Z74 (3MMD1), 74Z			
(3MMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3MMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0002779802	3/29/1990
National Board of Podiatric	Educational resumg Service	1/10002//3802	3/23/1330
Medical Examiners Forms:			
3MPN9Medicine;			
3MPN11Radiology;			
3MPN14Surgery, Anesthesia	National Board of Podiatric		
Hospital Protocol (3 books)	Examiners	TX0002832172	5/24/1990
National Board of Podiatric	CXAITIMELS	170005055175	3/24/1990
Medical ExaminersForms:			
3MPN8 Dermatology;			
3MPN10Podiatric Medicine,			
3MPN12 Community			
Health/Jurisprudence; 3MN13			
Orthopedics and Biomechanis	National Board of Podiatric		
(4 books)	Examiners	TX0002832173	5/24/1990
National Certification Program	CAGITITICES	170002832173	3/24/1990
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form: 3MCC1 Test			
1A	Educational Testing Service	TX0002870199	6/21/1990
ECFMG Examination of	Eddestional resting Service	17/0002870133	0/21/1990
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test 3MMD2 75Z; Z75			
(2 books);	Educational Testing Service	TX0002920690	9/27/1990
National Board of Podiatric	Edd dational Testing Service	17,0002320030	5,27,1330
Medical Examiners 3MPN1	Educational Testing Service	TX0002920691	9/27/1990
National Board of Podiatric	Eddoctorial February	170002320031	3/2//1330
Medical Examiners 3MPN5	Educational Testing Service	TX0002920692	9/27/1990
National Certification Program	Cadadata Testing Service	INCOOLSEOSE	3,21,71330
for Construction Code		·	
Inspectors Form: 3MCC21A	Educational Testing Service	TX0002955917	12/6/1990
1990 Foreign Service Written	Eddedimi restrig service	170002333317	12/0/1330
Examination Form 3MSD			
Department of State and			
United States Information			
(1 book)	Educational Testing Service	1	
Agency (USIA) and Department of Commerce English Expression General Background			

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0513 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0490

Consulate Title	Listed Owner	Dan Ni	Fillus Data
Copyright Title  ECFMG Examination of the	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates	5 to a discoult To all an Compiler	TVORGOOFFECO	2/21/1001
English Test 3NMD1 76Z; Z76	Educational Testing Service	TX0003055680	3/21/1991
Preparing to Take the Food		TVOCOCCECCA	4/45/4054
Protection Certification Test	Educational Testing Service	TX0003055821	4/15/1991
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form: 3NCC12A			
Electrical One and Two Family			
Dwelling;	Educational Testing Service	TX0003103787	6/6/1991
Food Protection Certification		TVOCCOLO	0.10.4.4.00.4
Program Form: 3NFP1; 3NFP2	Educational Testing Service	TX0003130756	8/21/1991
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Forms: 53C			
(3BMD2); C53 (3BMD2) (2			
books); Answer Sheets; ECFMG			
English Examination 53C			
(3BMD2) Section 1 Listening			
Comprehen	Educational Testing Service	TX0000317789	9/10/1979
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners	National Board of Podiatric		
Biochemistry	Examiners	TX0003199286	9/26/1991
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test 77Z (3NMD2), Z77			
(3NMD2)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003199297	9/26/1991
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners	National Board of Podiatric		
Pharmacology 3NPN5;	Examiners	TX0003199298	9/26/1991
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form: 3NNC21A			
Building One and Two Family			
Dwelling;	Educational Testing Service	TX0003234918	1/23/1992
1991 Examination Form 3NSD			
Department of State and			
United States Information			
Agency (USIA) and Department			
of Commerce English			
Expression, Job Knowledge,			
Biographical Information			
Questionnaire (1 book)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003234934	1/23/1992

PATENT REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0514 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0491

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Forms 78Z			
(30MD1),	Educational Testing Service	TX0003281458	3/26/1992
National Board of Podiatric	National Board of Podiatric		
Medical Examiners 30PN8	Examiners	TX0003330690	5/27/1992
National Board of Podiatric	National Board of Podiatric		
Medical Examiners 3OPN9	Examiners	TX0003330694	5/27/1992
NCPCCI National Certification			
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 3OCC13C	Educational Testing Service	TX0003350012	6/24/1992
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 79Z			
(30MD2);	Educational Testing Service	TX0003411378	9/30/1992
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors 6B Elevator			
Inspector Form 3OCC26b	Educational Testing Service	TX0003498209	1/28/1993
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners	National Board of Podiatric		
Biochemistry	Examiners	TX0003513758	3/24/1993
ECFMG Examination of the			, ,
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Forms Z80			
(3PMD1); 80Z	Educational Testing Service	TX0003513759	3/24/1993
National Board of Podiatric			_//
Medical Examiners	National Board of Podiatric		
Pharmacology 30PN5;	Examiners	TX0003513761	3/24/1993
National Board of Podiatric		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -
Medical Examiners Medicine			
3PPN9;	Educational Testing Service	TX0003566653	5/26/1993
National Board of Podiatric	The section of the se	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5,25,255
Medical Examiners			
Dermatology 3PPN8;	Educational Testing Service	TX0003566654	5/26/1993
National Board of Podiatry	Ladeadonar resuma service	17000550054	3) 20, 2333
Examiners 3BPN: General			
Anatomy, Physiology, M			
icrobiology; Form KYPN			
Biochemistry, Lower Extremity			
Anatomy, Pharmacology, P	Educational Tacting Camiles	TV000261491	11/20/1070
athology (7 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX000361481	11/29/1979

PATENT REEL: 028**26/T EN/I**ME: 0515 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0492

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Part I Basic			
Science Examination Form			
3PPBAM Book 1: Questions	National Board of Podiatric		
1190 (See continuation sheet)	Examiners	TX0003649158	9/29/1993
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners			
Pharmacology 3PPN5,			
Physiology 3PPN6, Pathology	National Board of Podiatric		
3PPN7 (3 books)	Examiners	TX0003649162	9/29/1993
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners			
Dermatology S3OPN8, Podiatric			
Medicine S3OPN10, Commu.			
Health/Juris. S3OPN12,			
Orthopedics/Biomech.S3OPN13			
(4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003649176	9/29/1993
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
(3PMD2) 81Z, Z81 (2 books);			
ECFMG English Examination			
3PMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003649177	9/29/1993
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Medicine			
S3OPN9, Radiology S3OPN11,			
Surgery, Anesthesia, Hospital	National Board of Podiatric		
Protocol S3OPN14 (3 books)	Examiners	TX0003649180	9/29/1993
NCPCCI National Certification			
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 1A Building One and			
TwoFamily Dwelling3PCC11A	Educational Testing Service	TX0003658438	6/23/1993
NCPCCI 1A Building One and			
TwoFamily Dwelling 3PCC21A,			
4A Mechanical One and Two			
Family 3PCC24A, 5A Plumbing			
One and TwoFamily Dwelling			
3PCC25A (3 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003708737	1/25/1994
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test 83Z (3QMD1); Z83			
(3QMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension			
3QMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003790295	3/30/1994

PATENT

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0516 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0493

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatric			-
Medical Examiners			
Dermatology 3QPN8; Podiatric			
Medicine 3QPN10; Community			
Health/Jurisprudence 3QPN12;			
Orthopedics/Biomechanics	National Board of Podiatric		
3QPN13 (4 books)	Examiners	TX0003807702	4/28/1994
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Medicine			
3QPN9; Radiology 3QPN11;			
Surgery, Anesthesia, Hospital	National Board of Podiatric		
Protocol 3QPN14 (3 books)	Examiners	TX0003807703	4/28/1994
NCPCCI National Certification			
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 3QCC11A Building			
One and TwoFamily Dwelling,			
3QCC11B Building General (See			
continuation sheet)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003834888	5/26/1994
National Board of Podiatric			,
Medical Examiners Part I Basic			
Science Examination Book 1:			
Questions 1190 Form			
3QPBAM; Part   Basic Science			
Examination Book 2: Questions			
191380 Form 3QPMPM (2	National Board of Podiatric		
books)	Examiners	TX0003856567	8/30/1994
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Medicine			
S3PPN9; Radiology S3PPN11;			
Surgery, Anesthesia, Hospital	National Board of Podiatric		
Protocol S3PPN14 (3 books)	Examiners	TX0003856577	8/30/1994
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners			
Dermatology S3PPN8; Podiatric			
Medicine S3PPN10; Community			
Health/Jurisprudence S3PPN12;			
Orthopedics/Biomechanics	National Board of Podiatric		
S3PPN13(4 books)	Examiners	TX0003856578	8/30/1994
NCPCCI National Certification	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, ,,
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 3QCC21B 1B			
Building General, 3QCC21C 1C			
Building Plan Review, (see			
continuation sheet)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003942020	12/6/1994

PATENT

REEL: 028**PATENA**ME: 0517 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0494

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners			
Dermatology S3QPN8 ;Podiatric			
Medicine S3QPN10;			
Community			
Health/Jurisprudence			
S3QPN12; Orthopedics/			
Biomechanics S3QPN13 (4	National Board of Podiatric		
books)	Examiners	TX0003962286	2/22/1995
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Forms Z84, 84Z			
(3QMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination 3QMD2			
Section 1 Listening			
Comprehension (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0003965621	10/27/1994
National Board of Podiatry			
Examiners 3APN: Medicine,			
Orthopedics and Bi			
omechanics, Community			
Health/Jurisprudence, Podiatric			
Medicine, Dermatology,			
Dermatology (5 books); &			
Answer Sheets	Educational Testing Service	TX0000039702	4/10/1978
Written Examination for			
Appointment as Foreign Service			
Officer, Department of State			
and Foreign Service			
Information			
Officer;Department of State,			
and Foreign Service			
Information Background,			
English Expression, Functional			
Field	Educational Testing Service	TX000398342	2/7/1980
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3RMD1 85Z,			
Z85 (2 books) ECFMG English			
Examination Form 3RMD1			
Section 1 Listening			
Comprehension (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0004073494	4/6/1995

PATENT

REEL: 028**PATERA**ME: 0518 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0495

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3RMD2 Z86,			
86Z (2 books); ECFMG English			
Examination 3RMD2 (1			I
cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0004162900	: 11/2/1995
NCPCCI National Certification	Eddeadonal resums Service	170004102500	11/2/1900
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 1A Building One and			
TwoFamily Dwelling3SCC21A,  4A Mechanical One and			
TwoFamily3SCC24A, 5A			
Plumbing Oneand TwoFamily	Thursting Camila	TVOOO433836F	1 /30 /1007
Dwelling3SCC25A (3 Books)  NCPCCI National Certification	Educational Testing Service	TX0004238395	1/28/1997
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 4A Mechanical			
3SCC14A; 5A Plumbing			ĺ
3SCC15A; 1A Building			
3SCC11A; 5C Plumbing Plan			
Review K3QCC25C; 5B			
Plumbing General K3QCC25B		TV60045F0744	= /5 /4 0 0 C
(5 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0004253746	5/8/1996
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3SMD1 87Z,			
Z87 (2 books); ECFMG English			
Examination Form 3SMD1 (1		T) (D. 7. 1. D. 6.1. T. 6	n /n = /4 a a a
cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0004284151	3/27/1996
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3SMD2 88Z,			
Z88 (2 books); ECFMG English			
Examination 3SMD2 (1			
cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0004369049	11/12/1996
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C54 (3CMD1), 54C			
(3CMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3CMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000441324	4/1/1980

**PATENT** 

REEL: 02840XTENAME: 0519 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0496** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3TMD1 Z89,			
89Z (2 books); ECFMG English			
Examination 3TMD1 Section 1			
Listening Comprehension (1			
cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0004466476	5/20/1997
AEQUITAS computer software			
and related documentation	Educational Testing Service	TX0004470366	11/15/1996
National Board of Podiatry			
Examiners 3CPN Surgery,			
Anesthesia, Hopsital Protocol;			
Medicine; Radiology (3 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000464262	5/15/1980
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Part I Basic			
Science Examination Form	National Board of Podiatric		
3TPBO54P Testlet 54 (1 book)	Examiners	TX0004642674	9/18/1997
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Part   Basic			
Science Examination Form	National Board of Podiatric		
3TPBO53P Testlet 53 (1 book)	Examiners	TX0004642675	9/18/1997
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Part   Basic			
Science Examination Form	National Board of Podiatric		
3TPBO52P Testlet 52 (1 book)	Examiners	TX0004642676	9/18/1997
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Part I Basic			
Science Examination Form	National Board of Podiatric		- 4 4
3TPBO51P Testlet 51 (1 book)	Examiners	TX0004642677	9/18/1997
National Board of Podiatric			
Medical Examiners Part I Basic			
Science Examination Form	National Board of Podiatric	TV0001610676	0/40/4007
3TPBO50P Testlet 50 (1 book)	Examiners	TX0004642678	9/18/1997
NCPCCI National Certification			
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 2B Electrical General	Chauncey Group International,	TV0004642679	0/10/1007
Form 3TCC22B (1 book)	Ltd.	TX0004642679	9/18/1997
National Board of Podiatry			
Examiners 3CPN Podiatric			
Medicine, Dermatolo gy,			
Orthopedics and Biomechanics,			
Community Health/Jurishrudense (4 heals)	Educational Tosting Convice	TX0000464276	5/15/1980
Health/Jurisprudence (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	170000404270	7) 13/1300

**REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0497** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
NCPCCI National Certification			
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 1B Building General			
3TCC21B, 1C Building Plan			
Review 3TCC21C, 2A Electrical			
One and TwoFamily Dwelling			
3TCC22A (See Continuation	Chauncey Group International,		
Sheet)	Ltd.	TX0004643952	1/27/1998
NCPCCI National Certification			
Program for Construction Code			
Inspectors 1A Building One and			
TwoFamily Dwelling3TCC11A,			
1B Building General3TCC11B,			
1C Building Plan			
Review3TCC11C, (See	Chauncey Group International,		
Continuation Sheet)	Ltd.	TX0004643953	1/27/1998
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3TMD2 90Z,			
Z90 (2 Books); ECFMG Form	Chauncey Group International,		
3TMD2 (1 cassette)	Ltd.	TX0004678654	11/13/1997
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3UMD1 Z91,			
91Z (2 Books); ECFMG English			
Examination 3UMD1 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Cassette)	Ltd.	TX0004767037	5/12/1998
ECFMG Examnation of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3UMD2 92Z;			
Z92 (2 books); ECFMG English	Chauncey Group International,		
Examnation 3UMD2	Ltd.	TX0004795989	9/24/1998
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
English Test Form 3VMD1 Z93,			
93Z (2 Books); ECFMG English			
Examination 3VMD1 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Cassette)	Ltd.	TX0004947910	4/28/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Technical Writing Form	Chauncey Group International,		
SG 820 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988205	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Principles of Public	Chauncey Group International,		
Speaking Form SE815 (3KDS36)	Ltd.	TX0004988215	10/20/1999

PATENT

REEL: 028/p0/TEPN/ME: 0521 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0498

Familials Title	Lated Guara	Dec No	Fillian Park
Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
(1 Book)			
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Principles of public	Chauncey Group International,		
Speaking Form SF 815 (1 book)	Ltd.	TX0004988217	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Principles of Statistics	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SE450 (3LDS43) (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988218	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Principles of Supervision	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SF 532 (1 Book)	Ltd	TX0004988219	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Principles of Supervision	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SE 532 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988220	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Rise and Fall of the Soviet	Chauncey Group International,		
Union Form SE 471 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988221	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Technical Writing Form SF	Chauncey Group International,		
820 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988222	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests the Civil War and			
Reconstruction Form SE 483 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988223	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Money & Banking Form	Chauncey Group International,		
SH 548 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988224	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests The Civil War and			
Reconstruction Form SF 483 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988225	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardined			
DANTES Subject Standardized	Chauncey Group International,		
Tests Organizational Behavior Form SG 531 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988226	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Ltu.	170004300770	10/20/1333
Tests Money and Banking Form	Chauncey Group International,		
	Ltd.	TVOGGAGGGGGG	10/20/1999
SG 548 (1 Book)  DANTES Subject Standardized	LLG.	TX0004988227	10/50/1232
Tests Personal Finance Form SE	   Chauncey Group International,		
550 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988228	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	LU.	170004300220	10/20/1333
Tests Personnel/Human			
Resource Management Form SF	Chauncey Group International,		
_	, .	TX0004988229	10/20/1999
530 (1 Book)		170004300773	10/20/1222

PATENT REEL: 02840XTFEN4ME: 0522

**REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0499** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Physical Geology Form SF	Chauncey Group International,		
519 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988230	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized		171000 1300230	10/20/1333
Tests Principles of Finance	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SF 524 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988231	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	6.00	17/0004300232	10/20/1333
Tests Principles of Financial			
Accounting Form SF 525 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988232	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Ltu.	170004500252	10/20/1999
Tests Principles of Physical			
Science I Form SE512 (3IDS27)	Chauncey Group International,		
(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988233	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Etd.	170004200233	10/20/1333
Tests Here's To Your Health	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SF 508 (1 Boo k)	Ltd.	TX0004988234	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Ltu.	170004300234	10/20/1333
Tests Foundations of Education	Chauncey Group International,		
		TVOODADGGGGE	10/20/1999
Form SE 489 (1 Book)		TX0004988235	10/20/1999 _
DANTES Subject Standardized Tests Criminal Justice Form SG	Chausan Craus International		
	Chauncey Group International,	TVORGADEGAC	10/20/1000
498 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988236	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Chausan Craus International		
Tests Criminal Justice Form SF	Chauncey Group International,	TV0004000337	10/20/1000
498 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988237	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Contemporary Western	Character Cun in International		
Europe: 1946 to 1990 Form SE	Chauncey Group International,	TV0004000000	10/20/1000
465 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988238	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Character Constant		
Tests Business Mathematics SF	Chauncey Group International,	TV000.40000000	10/00/1000
812 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988239	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Character Carrier Library		
Tests A History of the Vietnam	Chauncey Group International,	TV0004000240	10/20/1000
War Form SF 473 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988240	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Charles Charles (charles the charles the c		
Tests Astronomy Form SF 500	Chauncey Group International,	TV00040000	10/00/1000
(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988241	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	Character to the state of the s		
Tests Principles Of Finance SG	Chauncey Group International,	TV00040000	40/00/4000
524 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988242	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Management Information	Chauncey Group International,		40/00/4005
Systems Form SE 551 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988243	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized		# 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	-
Tests Drug and Alcohol Abuse	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SE 495 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988244	10/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 028**¢0⁄7†Ēf\/4**ME: 0523 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0500** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction To World	Chauncey Group International,		
Religions Form SE 496 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988245	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Fundamentals of College	Chauncey Group International,	•	
Algebra Form SF 424 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988246	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Fundamentals of College	Chauncey Group International,		
Algebra Form SG 424 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988247	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Fundamentals of			
Counseling Form SG 562 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988248	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests General Anthropology	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SF 494(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988249	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Environment and			
Humanity: The Race to Save the	Chauncey Group International,		
Planet Form SF 511 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988250	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Environment and			
Humanity: The Race to Save the	Chauncey Group International,		
Planet Form SG 511 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988251	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Ethics in America Form SF	Chauncey Group International,		
474 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988252	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized	***************************************		
Tests Organizational Behavior	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SF 531 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988253	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction to the			
Modern Middle East Form SE	Chauncey Group International,		
469 (1 Book)	Ltd	TX0004988254	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction To Law			
Enforcement Form SG 497 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988255	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Here's to Your Health SG	Chauncey Group International,		
508 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988256	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Fundamentals of			
Counseling Form SH 562 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988257	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Ethics in America SG 474	Chauncey Group International,		
(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988258	10/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 028**pQ/TER/T**ME: 0524 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0501

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Business Mathematics SG	Chauncey Group International,		
812 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988259	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Business Law II Form SE	Chauncey Group International,		
534 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988260	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Art of the Western World	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SE 461 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988261	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Lifespan Developmental			
Psychology Form SG 490 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988262	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Lifespan Developmental			
Psychology Form SF 490 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988263	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction To Law	Chauncey Group International,		
Enforcement SH 497(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988264	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction to	Chauncey Group International,		
Computing SH 536(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988265	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction to	Chauncey Group International,		
Computing SG 536(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988266	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction to Business	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SF 543 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988267	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Introduction To Business	Chauncey Group International,		
Form SE 543 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988268	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Human/Cultural			
Geography Form SG 470 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988269	10/20/1999
DANTES Subject Standardized		<b>a</b>	
Tests Human/Cultural			
Geography Form SF 470 (1	Chauncey Group International,		10 (00 1
Book)	Ltd.	TX0004988270	10/20/1999
Associate Technology Specialist			
Digital Media Implementation	Chauncey Group International,		
3WIT1XMI	Ltd.	TX0005182936	7/27/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Digital technical support			
administration/maintenance	Chauncey Group International,		
3WIT1XTA	Ltd.	TX0005182937	7/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 028**40XTEN**ME: 0525

**REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0502** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Associate Technology Specialist	Chauncey Group International,		
Web Development 3VIT1WD	Ltd.	TX0005182938	7/27/2002
Associate Technology Specialist			
technical support installations	Chauncey Group International,		
and upgrades 3WIT1XTI	Ltd.	TX0005182939	7/27/2003
Associate Technology Specialist			,
Enterprise Systems Analysis	Chauncey Group International,		
3WIT1XEA	Ltd.	TX0005183495	4/19/2000
Associate Technology Specialist		1770000 200 130	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Digital Media	Chauncey Group International,		
Design/Development	Ltd.	TX0005183496	5/17/2000
Associate Technology Specialist		17.0003103430	3,17,2003
Technical Writing Development	Chauncey Group International,		
Form WITIXE1 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005183497	5/17/2000
dsst DANTES Subject	L.C.	1/10003103437	3/11/2000
Standardized Tests Principles of	Chauncey Group International,		
Statistics SF 450 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005194945	9/28/2000
dsst DANTES Subject	cca.	170003134343	3/20/2000
Standardized Tests Introduction			
to World Religions SF 496 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005194946	9/28/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized	Ltu.	170003134340	3/26/2000
Tests Drug and Alcohol Abuse	Chauncey Group International,		
SF 495 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TV000E104047	9/28/2000
Associate Technology Specialist	Chauncey Group International,	TX0005194947	9/20/2000
Core Skills Form 3 VITIC(	Ltd.	TX0005211370	3/22/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized	Ett.	180003211370	3/22/2000
-	Chauncau Graun International		
Tests Management Information Systems SF 551 (1 Book)	Chauncey Group International,	TV0005311372	2/22/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized	Ltd.	TX0005211373	3/22/2000
1	Chauman Craun International		
Tests Physical Geology Form	Chauncey Group International,	TV800F311374	2/22/2000
SG 519 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005211374	3/22/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized	Character Caracter to the constituted		
Tests Principles of Physical	Chauncey Group International,	TVOOGESTASTE	2/22/2000
Science   Form SF 512 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005211375	3/22/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Human Resource	Chausan Craus International		
Management Form SH 530 (1	Chauncey Group International,	TV0005344376	2/22/2000
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005211376	3/22/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Astronomy Form SG 500	Chauncey Group International,	TVOORESTATES	2/22/2002
(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005211377	3/22/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Web Development For 3	Chauncey Group International,		
VITIWD (1 Book)	Ltd	TX0005211378	3/22/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Web Administration Form 3	Chauncey Group International,		- ( (
VITIWA	Ltd.	TX0005211379	3/22/2000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 02840271EN4ME: 0526 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0503

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Associate Technology Specialist			
Program Implementation Form	Chauncey Group International,		
3 WITIXPI (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005211380	5/17/2000
Associate Technology Specialist	Chauncey Group International,		
Database Development	Ltd.	TX0005211381	3/22/20000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Database Administration Form	Chauncey Group International,		
3 WITIXDA	Ltd.	TX0005211382	3/22/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Programing/Software			
Engineering Development Form	Chauncey Group International,		
3 WITIXPI (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005216102	3/22/2000
DANTES Subject Standardized			
Tests Human Resource			
Management Form SG 530 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005216103	3/22/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Technical Writing Planning and			
Design Form 3 WITIXTP (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005225706	5/17/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Enterprise Systems Integration	Chauncey Group International,		
Form 3 wITIXTI	Ltd.	TX0005225707	5/17/2000
Associate Technology Specialist			
Network Design Form 3	Chauncey Group International,		
WITX000ND (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005225708	5/17/2000
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
Q [NACCLQ ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384926	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
R [NACCLR ver. 32101]	Ltd.	TX0005384927	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
S [NACCLS ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384928	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
T [NACCLT ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384929	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
O [NACCLO Ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384955	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			,
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
P [NACCLP ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384956	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
U [NACCLU ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384957	6/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 028**¢Q/TER/1**ME: 0527

REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0504

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
V [NACCLV ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384958	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
W [NACCLW ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384959	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
X [NACCLX ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384960	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
Y [NACCLY ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384961	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
N [NACCLN ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384967	6/28/2001
Nurse Aide (Assistant) Program			
Clinical Skills Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
Z [NACCLZ ver. 032101]	Ltd.	TX0005384968	6/28/2001
National Board of Podiatry			
Examiners 3CPN General			
Anatomy; Microbiology;			
Biochemistry; Lower Extremity			
Anatomy (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000547918	10/9/1980
National Board of Podiatry			
Examiners 3CPN Physiology;			
Pathology; Pharma cology (3			
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000547930	10/9/1980
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			!
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C55 (3CMD2), 55C			
(3CMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3CMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000547939	10/9/1980
Nurse Aide Nursing Assistant			
Program Knowledge (Written)			
Examination Form K3LNA12	Chauncey Group International,		
(ver. 2.6.01)	Ltd.	TX0005501143	11/9/2001
Nurse AideNursing Assistant			
Program Knowledge (Written)			
Examination Form K3LNA11	Chauncey Group International,		
(ver. 2.6.01) (1 book)	Ltd.	TX0005501144	11/9/2001
Nurse Aide Nursing Assistant			
Program Knowledge (Written)			
Examination Form K3LNA10	Chauncey Group International,		
(Ver. 5.9.00) (1 book)	Ltd.	TX0005501145	11/9/2001

PATENT

REEL: 028**PATERIT**ME: 0528 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0505

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Nurse Aide Nursing Assistant			
Program Knowledge (Written)			
Examination Form	Chauncey Group International,		
K3LNA9(ver.5.9.00)	Ltd.	TX0005501146	11/9/2001
Nurse Aide Nursing Assistant			
Program Knowledge (Written)			
Examination Form K3LNA7	Chauncey Group International,		
(ver. 2.19.99)	Ltd.	TX0005501147	11/9/2001
Nurse Aide Nursing Assistant			
Program Knowledge (Written)			
Examination Form K3LNA8 (ver.	Chauncey Group International,		
2.19.99)	Ltd.	TX0005501152	11/9/2001
dsst DANTES Subject			
Standardized Tests			
Introduction to World Religions	Chauncey Group International,		
SG 496 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005534410	4/30/2002
dsst DANTES Subject		17.00003331120	1/00/2002
Standardized Tests Principles	Chauncey Group International,		
of Statistics SL 450 (1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005534435	4/30/2002
dsst DANTES Subject	Lu	170003334433	4/30/2002
Standardized Tests			
Introduction To the Modern	Chauncey Group International,		
Middle East SF 469	Ltd.	TX0005670013	10/23/2002
dsst DANTES Subject	L.CG.	170000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/23/2002
Standardized Tests			
Introduction To The Modern			
Middle East Form SG 469 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005670014	10/23/2002
dsst DANTES Subject	L.u.	170003070014	10/23/2002
Standardized Tests Rise and			
Fall of the Soviet Union SG 471	Chauncau Group International		
	Chauncey Group International,	TV000E67001E	10/22/2002
(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005670015	10/23/2002
dsst DANTES Subject			The state of the s
Standardized Tests Western	Character Capacita International		
Europe Since 1945 SF 465 (1	Chauncey Group International,	TV000E670016	10/22/2002
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005670016	10/23/2002
dsst DANTES Subject	Character Character of		
Standardized Tests Western	Chauncey Group International,	TVOODECTOOTT	10/22/2002
Europe Since 1945 SG 465	Ltd.	TX0005670017	10/23/2002
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3CCC Test		TVOCOCTION	44/20/4000
14	Educational Testing Service	TX0000570872	11/20/1980
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3CCC Test		77/2006	44 /00 /4555
2A	Educational Testing Service	TX0000570873	11/20/1980

PATENT

REEL: 028 PONTIENAME: 0529

**REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0506** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
dsst DANTES Subject			
Standardized Tests A History of			
the Vietnam War SG 473 (1	Chauncey Group International,		
Book)		TV000E713722	4/20/2002
i	Ltd.	TX0005713732	4/30/2003
dsst DANTES Subject			
Standardized Tests A History of	Channel Canada International		
the Vietnam War SH 473 (1	Chauncey Group International,	T)/0005740700	4/20/2022
Book)	Ltd.	TX0005713733	4/30/2003
IRT Visualizer Computer	Chauncey Group International,	TV0005300744	5 /00 /2 000
Program	Ltd.	TX0005739741	5/30/2003
dsst DANTES Subject			
Standardized Tests Rise and			
Fall of the Soviet Union SF 471	Chauncey Group International,		
(1 Book)	Ltd.	TX0005772979	10/23/2002
National Academy Foundation			
Financial Services Certification			
Core Examination Forms	Chauncey Group International,		
3ZFSCEA1, 3ZFSCEB1 (2 Books)	Ltd.	TX0005892897	4/30/2003
dsst DANTES Subject			
Standardized Tests Business	Chauncey Group International,		
Law II SF 534 (1 Book)	Ltd	TX0005963185	4/7/2004
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C56 (3DMD1), 56C			
(3DMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1	ì		
Listening Comprehension Form			
3DMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000610927	2/11/1981
Written Examination for			
appointment as Foreign Service			
Officer, Department of State,			
and Foreign Service			
Information Officer, United			
States International			
Communication Agency			
(USICA)Functional Background,			
English Expression Form 3CSD	Educational Testing Service	TX0000616655	1/9/1981
State of Florida Nursing			
Assistant/Nurse Aide			
Knowledge Competency			
Examination Test Code 091803			
Test Form 1601 (1 Book)	Thomson Learning, Inc.	TX0006185552	6/3/2005
New York State Nursing Home			
Nurse Aide Written Test Test			
Code 291203; Forms 0702;			
0802; 1002 (3 Books)	Thomson Learning, Inc.	TX0006185553	6/3/2005
UOUZ; 100Z (3 DOOKS)	monison rearning, inc.	T.V0000103333	0/3/2003

PATENT REEL: 028**¢\\(\alpha\)TEN^I**ME: 0530 **REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0507** 

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Estado de Florida			
Asistente/Ayudante de			
Enfermeras Prueba de			
Conocimientos y Aptitudes			
Test Code 091809 Forms 1401;		_	
1502 (2 Books)	Thomson Learning, Inc.	TX0006185564	6/3/2005
New York State Nursing Home			
Nurse Aide Reading	<b>\$</b>		
Comprehension Test Test Code			
291212; Forms 0101; 0201 (2			- /- /
Books)	Thomson Learning, Inc.	TX0006185575	6/3/2005
State of Arkansas Nursing			
Assistant/Nurse Aide Written			
Test Test Code 041203; Forms			
0801; 0901; 1201; 1401 (4		***************************************	5/2/2025
Books)	Thomson Learning, Inc.	TX0006185577	6/3/2005
ECFMG Examination of the			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Grad uates			
English Test; Forms: C50			
(3AMDI); 50C (3AMDI) (2		TV000000000	0/00/4070
books) and answer Sheets	Educational Testing Service	TX0000061895	2/28/1978
Principles of Finance, Test			0 10 9 10 0 4 0
Books \$1524, \$0524 (2 books)	Prometric Inc.	TX0007281557	2/27/2010
Business Eithics and Society,			
Test Books SI475, SO475 (2		TUGGGTGGGGG	2/27/2040
books)	Prometric Inc.	TX0007281686	2/27/2010
Business Mathematics, Test			
Books SI812, SO812;			
Introduction to Business, Test			
Books: SI543, SO543; Principles			
of Supervision, Test Books:	Prometric Inc.	TV0007701607	3/33/3010
SI532, SO532 (6 test books)	Prometric inc.	TX0007281697	2/27/2010
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C57 (3DMD2), 57C			
(3DMD2) (2 books); ECFMG English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form 3DMD2 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000765856	9/17/1981
National Board of Podiatry	Educational resums service	00000100001	J) 11/1J01
ExaminersForms: 3DPN			
Physiology; Pathology;			
	Educational Testing Service	TX0000765863	9/17/1981
Pharmacology (3 books)	Educational Testing Service	1 VOOOO 1 0000	3/1//1301

PATENT REEL: 028**¢%/TEN4**ME: 0531 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0508

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
National Board of Podiatry			
ExaminersForms: 3DPN			
Biochemistry; Microbiol ogy;			
Lower Extremity Anatomy (3			
books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000765873	9/17/1981
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3DCC1 Test			
1A	Educational Testing Service	TX0000783381	10/29/1981
National Certification Program			
for Construction Code			
Inspectors Form 3DCC1 Test			
1C	Educational Testing Service	TX0000783389	10/29/1981
Written Examination for			\
appointment as Foreign Service			
Officer, Department of State,			
and Foreign Service			
Information Officer, United			
States International			
Communication Agency			
(USICA)Functional Background,			
English Expression Form 3DSD	Educational Testing Service	TX0000833544	2/10/1982
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C58 (3EMD1), 58C			
(3EMD1) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form			
3EMD1 (1 cassette)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000855440	3/11/1982
National Board of Podiatry			
ExaminersForms: 3EPN,			
Surgery, Anesthesia, Hospital			
Protocol; Medicine; Radiology			
(3 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000880245	4/28/1982
National Board of Podiatry			
ExaminersForms: 3EPN,			
Podiatric Medicine; Derm			
atology; Orthopedics and			
Biomechanics; Community			
Health/Jurisprudence (4 books)	Educational Testing Service	TX0000880246	4/28/1982
ECFMG Examination of			
Educational Commission for			
Foreign Medical Graduates			
Forms C59 (3EMD2), 59C			
(3EMD2) (2 books); ECFMG			
English Examination Section 1			
Listening Comprehension Form	Educational Testing Service	TX0000960979	9/8/1982
Listening Comprehension Form	Educational resting Service	17000030373	2/0/1207

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028**p02TER1**ME: 0532 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0509

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
3EMD2 (1 cassette)	NACO WINE	1	. nme vare
JEWIDZ (I Cassette)			1
ECFMG English Examination;			
50C (3AMD1) Section I			
Listening Comprehens ion (1			
tape)	Educational Testing Service	SR0000002132	2/28/1978
National Certified Professional			
Food Manager Workbook	Educational Testing Service	TX0005447439	10/1/2001
Certified Professional Food			
Manager Course Manual			
(Second Edition)	Educational Testing Service	TX0005952745	3/4/2004
Computer Item Bank for Real			
Estate Exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu001001694	8/5/2002
TOEIC IOPS Integrated			
Operations Processing &	Chauncey Group International,		
Scoring	Ltd.	Txu001027365	3/29/2002
Computer Item Bank for			
Cosmetology Exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu001048237	8/5/2002
EquatAll Classical Equating of	Chauncey Group International,		
Tests	Ltd.	TXu001058033	9/26/2002
Analyzit Classical Analysis of	Chauncey Group International,		
Items and Tests	Ltd.	TXu001058034	9/26/2002
Computer Item Bank for			
Certified Food Safety			
Professional Exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu001068477	8/28/2002
Computer Item Dank for			
Computer Item Bank for			
Registered Environmental Health Specialist Exams	Evporior Accordments 110	Txu001068478	0/20/2002
rrealtri specialist exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	1XUUU1U08478	8/28/2002
Computer Item Bank for Hazard			
Analysis Critical Control Points			
Exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu001068479	8/28/2002
Computer Item Bank for			
Insurance Exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu001068480	8/28/2002
Computer Item Bank for			
Certified Professional Food			
Manager Exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu001068481	8/28/2002
New Mexico GB2/GB98			
examination form 0701: pts. 14			
(residential code)	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu000904656	3/16/2000
Computer item bank for			
electrical exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	Txu000909272	3/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 028**¢%\TEN^**ME: 0533 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0510

Copyright Title	Listed Owner	Reg. No.	Filing Date
Computer item bank for			
general construction exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	TXu000909273	3/16/2000
Computer item bank for			
insurance exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	TXu000909274	3/16/2000
Computer item bank for			
plumbing exams	Experior Assessments, LLC	TXu000941275	3/16/2000
New Mexico: ES7 telephone			
communication contractor	Experior Assessments, LLC	TXu000949649	11/3/2000
Computer Item Bank for			
Plumbing Exams	Prometric Inc.	TXu001705177	7/27/2010
Computer Item Bank for			
Mechanical Exams	Prometric Inc.	TXu001705179	27-Jul-10
Computer Item Bank for		TXu001705183	27-Jul-10
Electrical Exams	Prometric Inc.	17/10/1/02/02	27-301-10
Computer Item Bank for		TXu001705186	27-Jul-10
General Contruction Exams	Prometric Inc.	1X0001\02100	27-301-10
Certified Professional			
Food Manager Exams	Prometric Inc.	TXu001772817	7/20/2011
Computer Item Bank Hazard Analysis Critical	romedie no.		.,,
Control Points Exams		TXu001772818	
Computer Item Bank	Prometric Inc.	170001117919	7/20/2011
		TXu000782391	
TEAM English Assessment and		CA;	
Management System	Educational Testing Service	TXu000746345	5/27/1997

PATENT REEL: 028407ERAME: 0534

**REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0511** 

RECORDED: 06/20/2012 RECORDED: 11/06/2017 PATENT REEL: 0284047FENAME: 0535 REEL: 044377 FRAME: 0512